

Date: December 1, 2023

Scrip Code – 532832 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, <u>MUMBAI – 400 001</u> IBREALEST/EQ National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>MUMBAI – 400 051</u>

Sub: Information regarding loss of share certificate(s)

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith the details of the share certificate(s), reported to have been lost/misplaced by the shareholder(s) of the Company, along with the proof of the date of receipt of information as received from the Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent.

As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI / HO / MIRSD / MIRSD_RTAMB / P /CIR /2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company has issued 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholders, after compliance of requisite formalities, as per the enclosed letters received from the Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours truly, for **Indiabulls Real Estate Limited**

Chandra Shekher Joshi Company Secretary

Encl: as above

CC: Luxembourg Stock Exchange Luxembourg

Indiabulls Real Estate Limited

CIN: L45101HR2006PLC095409

Corporate Office: WeWork Vaswani Chambers, 264/265, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai – 400030, Tel.: (022) 61899600 Registered Office: Office No 01-1001, WeWork, Blue One Square, Udyog Vihar Phase 4 Rd, Gurugram – 122016, Haryana, Tel/Fax: 0125 5025020 Email: ir@indiabulls.com Website: http://www.indiabullsrealestate.com



Ref No. : KFPL/ IBR/2023 Date : 29.11.2023

BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Unit: INDIABULLS REAL ESTATE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate

This is to bring your kind notice that we have received intimation regarding loss of share certificate from the shareholder. The details are given below:

				DIST		
S.NO	FOLIO	NAME	CERT NO	FROM	DIST_TO	SHARES
		VIRUPAKSHAPPA SANGAPPA				
1	IBR9500016	KORI	355	214559625	214559924	300

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

C Shobha Anand Dy. Vice President

Cc to: : Indiabulls Real Estate Ltd

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office: Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.



Ref No. : KFPL/ IBR/2023 Date : 29.11.2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE) Exchange Plaza 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Unit: : INDIABULLS REAL ESTATE LTD

Dear Sir, Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate

This is to bring your kind notice that we have received intimation regarding loss of share certificate from the shareholder. The details are given below:

S.NO	FOLIO	NAME	CERT NO	DIST FROM	DIST_TO	SHARES
		VIRUPAKSHAPPA SANGAPPA				
1	IBR9500016	KORI	355	214559625	214559924	300

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For KFin Technologies Limited

C Shobha Anand Dy. Vice President

Cc to: : Indiabulls Real Estate Ltd

KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office: Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.



Ref No. : KFPL/ IBR/2023 Date : 01.12.2023

BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Unit: INDIABULLS REAL ESTATE LTD

Dear Sir,

Sub: Information regarding issuance of 'Letter(s) of Confirmation' in lieu of share certificate(s) lost

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI / HO / MIRSD / MIRSD_RTAMB / P / CIR / 2022 / 8 dated January 25, 2022, we enclose the details of 'Letter(s) of Confirmation' issued by the Company to its shareholders, in lieu of share certificate(s) reported as lost by them.

S. NO	FOLIO	NAME OF SHAREHOLDER	OLD CERT NO	NEW CERT NO	DIST NO		SHARES
					DIST FROM	DIST_TO	
		VIRUPAKSHAPPA SANGAPPA					
1	IBR9500016	KORI	355	1145	214559625	214559924	300

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

C Shobha Anand Dy. Vice President

Cc to: Indiabulls Real Estate Ltd

KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office: Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.





Ref No. : KFPL/ IBR/2023 Date : 01.12.2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE) Exchange Plaza 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Unit: : INDIABULLS REAL ESTATE LTD

Dear Sir,

Sub: Information regarding issuance of 'Letter(s) of Confirmation' in lieu of share certificate(s) lost

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI / HO / MIRSD / MIRSD_RTAMB / P / CIR / 2022 / 8 dated January 25, 2022, we enclose the details of 'Letter(s) of Confirmation' issued by the Company to its shareholders, in lieu of share certificate(s) reported as lost by them.

S.NO	FOLIO	NAME OF SHAREHOLDER	OLD CERT NO	NEW CERT NO	DIST NO		SHARE S
					DIST FROM	DIST_TO	
	IBR950001	VIRUPAKSHAPPA SANGAPPA					
1	6	KORI	355	1145	214559625	214559924	300

We will be grateful if you could kindly acknowledge receipt of this communication and confirm having taken the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For KFin Technologies Limited

C Shobha Anand Dy. Vice President Cc to: Indiabulls Real Estate Ltd

KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.